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Org First Name Last Name Title Company Address1 City
Sta

te
Zip E-Mail Phone #

Industry Mark Andersen
VP Of Heavy Haul 

Sales

Sammons 

Trucking

17623 Grove 

Creek
Spring TX 77379

andersenm@sammonstrucki

ng.com
281-655-8669

State Adam Anderson
Employee 

Development

Utah Department 

of Transportation
4501 S 2700 W

Salt Lake 

City
UT 84119 adamanderson@utah.gov 801-965-4588

Industry Doug Ball Vice President

Specilized 

Carriers & 

Rigging Assoc

2750 Properity 

Ave, Ste 620
Fairfax VA 22031 dball@scranet.org 703-698-0291

State John Beasley OW Loads Officer WYDOT 5300 Bishop Blvd Cheyenne WY 82009
John.beasley@dot.state.wy.u

s
307-777-4376

State Lisa Benick
Permit Section 

Admin

TxDOT Motor 

Carrier Division
125 E 11th St Austin TX 78701 lbenick@dot.state.tx.us 512-465-3592

Industry John Bennett
Government 

Relations Manager

T-Chek Systems, 

Inc

14800 Charlson 

Rd, Ste 100
Eden Prairie MN 55347 john.bennet@tchek.com 612-865-3640

State Missy Bennett
Permit Section 

Supervisor

TxDOT Motor 

Carrier Division
125 E 11th St Austin TX 78701 lbenick@dot.state.tx.us 512-465-3592

Industry Rob Bluemke
Business 

Development

T-Chek Systems, 

Inc

14800 Charlson 

Rd, Ste 100
Eden Prairie MN 55347 bluerob@chrobinson.com 612-801-6986

State Kathy Boyd Permit Officer
TxDOT Motor 

Carrier Division
125 E 11th St Austin TX 78701 lbenick@dot.state.tx.us 512-465-3592

State Pam Carter
Permit Section 

Supervisor

TxDOT Motor 

Carrier Division
125 E 11th St Austin TX 78701 lbenick@dot.state.tx.us

Industry Doug Clark
Industry Sales 

Manager

Bentley Systems, 

Inc

6499 S Jamaica 

Cir
Engelwood CO 80111 doug.clark@bentley.com 303-885-4588

State Rick Clasby
Motor Carrier 

Director

Utah Department 

of Transportation
4501 S 2700 W

Salt Lake 

City
UT 84119 rclasby@utah.gov 801-965-4156

Industry Carol Crump
Tagalong Pilot 

Car Service

Salt Lake 

City
UT 84118 cjtagalong@netzero.net 801-201-8559

State Carol Davis
Motor Carrier 

Director
TxDOT 125 E 11th St Austin TX 78701 cdavis1@dot.state.tx.us 512-465-3560
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State Leanna Emmer
Permit Section 

Manager

ND Hwy Patroll, 

MC Operations 

Permit Section

600 E Blvd Ave, 

Dept 504
Bismarck NC

58505-

0240
lemmer@nd.gov 701-328-4341

Industry David Ferebee Vice President

Lone Star 

Transportation 

Inc

1100 N Way Dr Ft Worth TX 76131 david.ferebee@lstinc.com 817-230-0222

Industry Vernon Furlow Corporate Safety
Turner Bros 

Trucking LLC

15730 Beaumont 

Hwy
Houston TX 77049 vfurlow@turnerbros.com 281-456-0101

State Larry Gangl District Engineer ND DOT 1700 3rd Ave Dickinson ND 58601 lgangle@nd.gov 701-227-6510

Industry Randy Hanson
Executive VP & 

COO
IRD Inc. 702-43rd St E Saskatoon SK

S7K 

3T9
randy.hanson@irdinc.com 306-653-6600

State Noemi Harvell
Information 

Specialist
TxDOT  125 E 11th St Austin TX 78701 nharvel@dot.state.tx.us 512-465-3556

State Norm Hill General Counsel OK DOT 200 NE 21st St
Oklahoma 

City
OK 73105 nhill@odot.org 405-521-2630

State Ray Hutchinson
Permit Section 

Manager

TxDOT Motor 

Carrier Division
125 E 11th St Austin TX 78701 rhutchi@dot.state.tx.us 512-465-3590

Industry Dawn Ishler

Manager of 

Regulatory 

Compliance

Sammons 

Trucking

3665 W 

Broadway
Missoula MT 59808

ishlerd@sammonstrucking.co

m
800-233-0625

Industry Jeff Johnston
Corporate Safety 

Director

Turner Bros 

Trucking LLC

15730 Beaumont 

Hwy
Houston TX 77049 jjohnston@turnerbros.com 281-804-0821

State Ron Kontos Permit Mgr
NB Dept of 

Roads
1400 Hwy 2 Lincoln NE 68502 rkontos@dor.state.ne.us 402-479-4536

State CJ Landers Permit Officer
TxDOT Motor 

Carrier Division
125 E 11th St Austin TX 78701 cjlanders@dot.state.tx.us 512-465-3592

Industry Shelley Latham
Perkins 

Trucking, Inc

1800 Riverview 

Dr
Northfield MN 55057 slatham@heavyhaul.com 800-328-2714

State Teresa Lawser
CDOT OSOW 

Manager
CDOT

2105 E Arkansas 

Ave
Denver CO 80222

teresa.lawser@dot.state.co.u

s
303-757-9843

Industry Stan Lew Industry Standards
Micheli North 

America, Inc
515 Michelin Rd Greenville SC 29605 stan.lew@us.michelin.com 864-422-4862
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State Jenny Li
Transportation 

Engineer
TxDOT

4203 Bull Creek, 

#39
Austin TX 78731 zli@dot.state.tx.us 512-365-4605

Industry Norm Lindgren ITS/CVO Advisor IRD Inc. 380 K St
Salt Lake 

City
UT 84103 norm-l@comcast.net 801-364-4573

State Debra Lyon Spec. Proj. Coor TxDOT 125 E 11th St Austin TX 78701 dlyon@dot.state.tx.us 512-467-3906

State Veronica Martinez Staff Manager
Dept. of Public 

Safety, MTD
PO Box 1628 Santa Fe NM 87504

veronica.martinez@state.nm.

us
505-827-0148

Industry Ron Montgomery President

Intermountain 

Reigging & 

Heavy Haul

961 S Pioneer Rd
Salt Lake 

City
UT 84104

ronm@intermountainriggin

g.com
801-910-7182

Speaker Jeannette Montufar
University of 

Manitoba

Industry Ray Morgan

Business 

Development 

Projects

Turner Bros 

Trucking LLC
1520 E 1-30 Rockwall TX 75087 morgansvcs@verizon.net 972-772-8188

Industry Jamie Nettles Terminal Manager
Turner Bros 

Trucking LLC

15730 Beaumont 

Hwy
Houston TX 77049 jnettles @turnerbros.com 281-456-5024

State Connie Noble Permit Section Lead
TxDOT Motor 

Carrier Division
125 E 11th St Austin TX 78701 lbenick@dot.state.tx.us 512-465-3592

State Angel Oliver
Credentialing Unit 

Supervisor
TxDOT 125 E 11th St Austin TX 78701 aoliver@dot.state.tx.us 512-465-3571

State Louisa Paiz
Tax Exam 

Collection Rev

Dept. of Public 

Safety, MTD
PO Box 1628 Santa Fe NM 87504 louisa.paiz@state.nm.us 505-827-0148

Industry Cheryl Reeves

Director 

Government 

Relations

COMDATA
4025 Fincheley 

Crt
Ft. Wayne IN 46815 creeves@comdata.com 260-482-5245

State Reymundo Rodriquez
Commerical Vehicle 

Services Manager

ID Transporation 

Department
3311 W State St Boise ID 83707

reymundo.rodriguez@itd.idah

o.gov
208-334-8699

State Carlos Salinas
Special Projects 

Coordinator II

TxDOT Motor 

Carrier Division
125 E 11th St Austin TX 78701 csalin2@dot.state.tx.us 512-467-3928

State Ed Serna

Assistant Executive 

Director/Support 

Operations

TxDOT eserna@dot.state.tx.us 512-305-9506
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State Valerie Sorensen Support Services
Utah Department 

of Transportation
4501 S 2700 W

Salt Lake 

City
UT 84119 vsorensen@utah.gov 801-965-4205

Industry Randy Sorenson Vice President RSA Network
11576 S State 

#301
Draper UT 84020

randy_sorenson@rsanetwork

.com
                         

State Maureen Stout Permit Officer
TxDOT Motor 

Carrier Division
125 E 11th St Austin TX 78701 lbenick@dot.state.tx.us 512-465-3592

State Lynda Strehler Permit Officer
TxDOT Motor 

Carrier Division
125 E 11th St Austin TX 78701 lbenick@dot.state.tx.us 512-465-3592

State Patti Suling
Sr Motor Carrier 

Agent
MoDOT

1320 Creek Trail 

Dr
Jefferson City MO 65109

patricia.suling@modot.mo.go

v
573-522-4616

State Joel Thompson
Special Projects 

Coordinator
TxDOT 125 E 11th St Austin TX 78701 jthomp3@dot.state.tx.us 512-465-3581

Industry Kelly Tralongo
Transportation 

Sales
VitalChek

6 Cadillac Dr, Ste 

400
Brentwood TN 37027 ktralongo@vitalchek.com 615-372-6853

Industry Dan Vogen
Director Software 

Development

Bentley Systems, 

Inc

1100 31st St, Ste 

275

Downers 

Grove
IL 60515 dan.vogen@bentley.com

630-241-

2100x26

State Mike Warnken Permit Section Lead
TxDOT Motor 

Carrier Division
125 E 11th St Austin TX 78701 lbenick@dot.state.tx.us 512-465-3592

Industry Mike Webb
VP Government 

Services
ProMiles 1900 Texas Ave Bridge City TX 77611 mike@promiles.com 409-697-2587

Speaker John Woodrooffe
Transporation 

Safety Analysis
UMTRI jhfw@umich.edu 734-763-6076

State Jim Wright
Permit Program 

Manager

WA State 

Department of 

Transportation

PO Box 47367 Olympia WA
98504-

7367
wrightji@wsdot.wa.gov 360-704-6345

State Dingyi Yang
Bridge Field 

Engineer

TxDOT Bridge 

Division

118 E Riverside 

Dr
Austin TX 78702 dyang@dot.state.tx.us 512-416-2457
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